12-1	5-1998
FORM P10-1595	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 1009	22419
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten's and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Francois DURET  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 25 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: DURET INVENTEUR  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment OF PARTIAL INTEREST  Security Agreement Change of Nam	ee
Other	City: Le Grand Lemps State: FRANCE ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXX No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  4 742 464  s attached?  Yes S No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	<ul> <li></li></ul>
Street Address: 5676 Riverdale Avenue P.O. BOX 900	Charge any deficiency to 8. Deposit account number: 18-2025
City: Riverdale (Bronx) State: NY ZIP: 10471	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC::581 40.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  3 December 1998	
HERBERT DUBNO	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include	_
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

D-082

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Francois DURET, a citizen of France, residing in Le Grand Lemps, France,

is the owners of a partial interest in

US Patent 4 742 464

AND WHEREAS

**DURET INVENTEUR** a company of France, having a place of business in Le Grand Lemps, France,

is desirous in acquiring his share of interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the said Francois DURET by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said DURET INVENTEUR

his share of the right, title and interest in and to said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said DURET INVENTEUR for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Francois DURET had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: Namuary 10, 1998

Francois DURET

PATENT REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0599

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998**